PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYAN						
	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ГА					
		Name	Execution Date			
MICHAEL ABRAMOFF						
PETE SOLIZ		04/15/2010				
STEPHEN RUSSELL			04/23/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Ą					
Name: UN	IVERSITY OF	IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION				
Street Address: IOV	WA CENTERS	FOR ENTERPRISE				
Internal Address: 266	60 UNIVERSIT	Y CAPITOL CENTRE				
City: IO\	WA CITY					
State/Country:	WA					
Postal Code: 522	242-5500					
Property Type			Number			
	126					
Property Type Application Number:	126	Number 01784				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA (678)420-93 <i>ent via US Mai</i> 678-420-930 careymj@ba BALLARD S	01 01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 allardspahr.com PAHR LLP TREE STREET				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA (678)420-93 <i>ent via US Mai</i> 678-420-930 careymj@ba BALLARD S 999 PEACH SUITE 1000	01 01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 allardspahr.com PAHR LLP TREE STREET				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	TA (678)420-93 ent via US Mai 678-420-930 careymj@ba BALLARD S 999 PEACH SUITE 1000 ATLANTA, 0	01 01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 allardspahr.com PAHR LLP TREE STREET				

source=21087_0054U2_2010_05_25_Assignment#page1.tif source=21087_0054U2_2010_05_25_Assignment#page2.tif source=21087_0054U2_2010_05_25_Assignment#page3.tif source=21087_0054U2_2010_05_25_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael ABRÁMOFF of 507 Mahaska Ct., Iowa City, Iowa 52246, Pete SOLIZ of 7718 Quintana NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109 and Stephen RUSSELL of 422 Butternut Lane, Iowa City IA 52246-2782, have invented new and useful improvements in "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETERMINING OPTIMAL FEATURES FOR CLASSIFYING PATTERNS OR OBJECTS IN IMAGES" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on November 24, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/601,784; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, an Iowa corporation, whose post-office address is Iowa Centers for Enterprise, 2660 University Capitol Centre, Iowa City, Iowa 52242-5500, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael ABRÁMOFF, Pete SOLIZ and Stephen RUSSELL, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 024437 FRAME: 0209

595069

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

ľ		WHEREOF,	I have	executed	this	Assignment	this	4/19/204	day of	•
Ané	7	, 2010.								
Ţ					~	oht.				

Michael Abrámoff (L.S.)

State of	Lowa	
County of	Johnse	∽

On this 14th day of April , 2010, before me, a Notary Public, came Michael Abrámoff, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

ŕ

tucia A meth

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u><u>4-19-11</u></u>

1032055_1

PATENT REEL: 024437 FRAME: 0210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21087.0054U2 **APPLICATION NO. 12/601,784**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this Assignment this 15 day of
Apr. (, 2010.	
	Pete Soliz (L.S.)
State of Jour	
County of Johnson	
On this 15th day of april	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public,
came Pete Soliz, to me known and known to b	e the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknow	rledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Contan Compos	SHAL ERIKA B BANKS
Notary Public	My Commission Number 756252

My Commission Expires: <u>12/17/11</u>



·

1

•

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21087.0054U2 APPLICATION NO. 12/601,784

vd

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	executed this	Assignment	this	23	day of
April	, 2010.			4		

theself (L.S.) **Stephen** Russell

State of <u>Towa</u>

County of Tohuson

On this 23 day of April, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, came Stephen Russell, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Jatucia Africa

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>4-19-10</u>

1032055_1

RECORDED: 05/25/2010